
Purchase Requisition Number: CR050533 

Contract Number: C030294 

Vendor Number: V031593 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

FIRST EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

 

On December 7, 2021, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and ENA Services, LLC entered into 

Professional Services Contract number C030294 (“Contract”), with a term of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 

2023. The Contract, Section 2, provides for the possibility of four additional one-year extension terms to be 

exercised solely at the discretion of MPS.  MPS has decided to exercise the first extension term and the parties 

now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the first additional one-year term. 

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second term, from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 (“Year 

2”), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, except for those specifically set 

forth below.  Exhibit A to the Contract, which remains unchanged, is attached hereto for reference. 

In accordance with Section 19 of the Contract, the parties modify the terms identified below: 

MODIFIED TERM: 

1. Section 2(A) of the Contract is modified as follows:  Subsection 2.A.i. is added which states “Year 2.   

This Contract shall be extended for a second term from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.” 

2. Section 3(A) of the Contract is modified as follows: Subsection 3.A.i. is added which states “Year 2.   

The total costs of the services under this Contract shall not exceed $247,200 for the term period July 

1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto execute this First Extension & Modification and incorporate 

them into the Contract, effective on the date noted below the signature of Milwaukee Board of School 

Director’s President Robert E. Peterson.  

 

CONTRACTOR   MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

 

By:   By:   
  Janine Adamczyk, Director 

  Procurement & Risk Management 
       

Date:   Date:   

 

ENA Services, LLC   

618 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 12  By:     

Nashville, TN  37211         Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

         Superintendent of Schools 
                      

Tax ID:  Date:                  

             
Budget code(s): PIN-0-0-TLN-DW-ETEL 

  By:   
           Robert E. Peterson, President 
          Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

 

  Date:   
 

Reviewed by Insurance Compliance: 

 

By:_________________________________________                      Date:_______________________________________ 

(ATTACHMENT 2) ACTION ON REQUEST TO WAIVE ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.09(9)(e) 
AND EXTEND A CONTRACT WITH ENA SERVICES, LLC 



Purchase Requisition Number: CR050533 

Contract Number: C030294 

Vendor Number: V031593 

 

 

(ATTACHMENT 2) ACTION ON REQUEST TO WAIVE ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.09(9)(e) 
AND EXTEND A CONTRACT WITH ENA SERVICES, LLC 




